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Fiscal Year 2003Fiscal Year 2003

•• NRCS National Resource Inventory ProgramNRCS National Resource Inventory Program

•• FSA National Agriculture Imagery ProgramFSA National Agriculture Imagery Program

•• Resource Aerial Photography Programs:Resource Aerial Photography Programs:
Forest ServiceForest Service
National Park ServiceNational Park Service
Bureau of Land ManagementBureau of Land Management
Bureau of Indian AffairsBureau of Indian Affairs

•• APFO Information Technology ProcurementAPFO Information Technology Procurement

Contracting Activities by Agency or Program:Contracting Activities by Agency or Program:
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Natural Resource Conservation Service
2003

NATIONAL RESOURCE INVENTORY
Primary Sample Unit (PSU) Sites

69,591 PSU Sites         $5,473,212 Total



Awarded Sites Include:
Montana 30 sites @ $280
Vermont 36 sites @ $79
Mississippi 13 sites @ $78
WRP Sites incorporated in sample 69,591 PSU Sites





Total:  69,591 Sites 
Accepted:  69,581 (99%)



Awarded Sites by ContractorAwarded Sites by Contractor
Total 69,591 SitesTotal 69,591 Sites
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TOTALS:
Awarded:  69,591
Accepted:  69,581



NRI PSU Site PricingNRI PSU Site Pricing
1996 1996 -- 2003  USDA NRCS Aerial Imagery Contracts2003  USDA NRCS Aerial Imagery Contracts
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Farm Service Agency
2003

NATIONAL  AGRICULTURE
IMAGERY  PROGRAM  (NAIP)

FSA Compliance and Ortho Imagery

1,038 counties (816,555 square miles) in 27 states
Awarded contracts for a total value of $9,489,877.50



Original RFP Requirements



2003 Average Costs (Film)

1m Ortho Rectified1m Ortho Rectified 2m Ortho Rectified2m Ortho Rectified

Digital Image

ABGPS ABGPS 
& IMU& IMU

Control DOQ.

Elevation Elevation 
ModelModel

Digital Image

ABGPS ABGPS 
& IMU& IMU

Elevation Elevation 
ModelModelEstimated

$8.00
Per Sq.Mi.

Estimated

$20.00
Per Sq.Mi.

Actual Average Price AwardedActual Average Price Awarded
$12.10 per $12.10 per Sq.MiSq.Mi..
$157.27 per DOQQ$157.27 per DOQQ

Actual Average Price AwardedActual Average Price Awarded
$9.92 per $9.92 per Sq.MiSq.Mi..
$120.36 per DOQQ$120.36 per DOQQ



2003 NAIP Funding Sources
AgencyAgency AmountAmount

NRCS NRCS -- 12 States (50%)       $2,620,00012 States (50%)       $2,620,000
BLM BLM -- Idaho and Nevada    Idaho and Nevada    $111,220$111,220
Minnesota State AgenciesMinnesota State Agencies $250,000$250,000
Missouri State AgenciesMissouri State Agencies $230,000$230,000
USFS Nat’l Forests USFS Nat’l Forests -- MN & MOMN & MO $98,000$98,000
Oklahoma State AgenciesOklahoma State Agencies $180,000$180,000
Total 2003 Cost Shares         $3,489,220Total 2003 Cost Shares         $3,489,220

FSA Funding Amount         FSA Funding Amount         $6,000,658$6,000,658
Total 2003 NAIP InvestmentTotal 2003 NAIP Investment $9,489,878$9,489,878



Original RFP RequirementsRevised Requirements

Square Miles:  816,555
Counties:  1,038

DOQQs:   64,282



2003 NAIP Contractors
And Contract Areas



2003 NAIP Contract Awards
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Total:
64,282 DOQQs

DOQQ Quantities AwardedDOQQ Quantities Awarded
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2003 NAIP Contract Awards
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2003 NAIP Contract Awards
1 Meter Average:  $164.88
2 Meter Average:    $118.77Awarded Price Per DOQQAwarded Price Per DOQQ
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September 18, 2003
99% Flown

63,629 of 64,282



September 9, 2003
Minnesota
96% Flown

6,596 of 6,834
DOQQs

238 not flown



August 24, 2003 5,787 of 5,796
North Dakota              DOQQs

99% Flown            9 not flown



August 26, 2003 2,161 of 2,170
South Dakota              DOQQs

99% Flown            9 not flown



September 17, 2003 2,619 of 3,016
Virginia                    DOQQs

87% Flown            397 not flown



Contracting ActivitiesContracting Activities
Fiscal Year 2003Fiscal Year 2003

RESOURCE AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY
FY2003 CONTRACT AWARDS:

U.S. Forest Service (25 Projects) $1,141,453
National Park Service (1) $81,355
Bureau of Land Management (1) $50,694
Bureau of Indian Affairs (2) $24,418

Total:  (29 Projects) $1,297,920





Linear Miles ContractedLinear Miles Contracted
According to Photographic ScaleAccording to Photographic Scale
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Linear Mile Pricing Linear Mile Pricing 
(Conventional Aerial Photography)(Conventional Aerial Photography)

..

1994 1994 -- 2003 USDA Aerial Photography Contracts2003 USDA Aerial Photography Contracts
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Project Completion RatesProject Completion Rates
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Data ComparisonData Comparison
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USDA-FSA
Aerial Photography Field Office

Information Technology Procurements

77 Purchase Orders for a total amount of $1,242,410.01.



Information Technology 
Procurements

Fiscal Year 2003

APFO IT Purchases:APFO IT Purchases:
Hardware         $290,823Hardware         $290,823
Software            $15,709Software            $15,709
Total:Total: $306,532$306,532

WDC IT Purchases:WDC IT Purchases:
HardwareHardware $657,270$657,270

Total:                $963,802

APFO IT Purchases

APFO Software

WDC Hardware
Total:                $963,802



Information Technology 
Procurements

Fiscal Year 2003

APFO IT Purchases:APFO IT Purchases:
$306,532$306,532

WDC IT Purchases:WDC IT Purchases:
$657,270$657,270

Maintenance Purchases:Maintenance Purchases:
$278,608$278,608

Grand Total:   Grand Total:   $1,242,410

APFO IT Purchases

WDC IT Purchases

Maintenance Purchases
$1,242,410



FY2004 Contracts ForecastFY2004 Contracts Forecast

AGENCY PROGRAM              ESTIMATED COST

FSA CLU/MDOQ Program $10,000,000 ?

FSA        NAIP Compliance & Ortho      $10,000,000 ?

NRCS National Resource Inventory    $5,800,000

USFS Resource Photography $1,100,000

Other BLM, NPS, BIA Programs            $200,000

APFO IT Acquisitions $1,000,000 

Total Contracts Forecast:          $28,100,000Total Contracts Forecast:          $28,100,000









Minimum 2004 Coverage





Maximum 2004 Coverage



Maximum Potential 2004 NAIP Coverage





2004 Contract Status Maps2004 Contract Status Maps
http://http://www.apfo.usda.gov/contractservices.htmlwww.apfo.usda.gov/contractservices.html

NAIP

CLU/MDOQ Progress

NAIP Contractors

USFS
NAIP Progress NAIP Deliveries
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